Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in.



E-mail: kpsc@keralapsc.org. Telephone : 0471-2447201

# **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

Short List No. 91/15/ERIV Category No. 299/2011 Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 11.05.2015.

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified that no qualified candidates are available for selection to the Post of Accounts Manager (Part II – Society Category) on Rs. 12440 - 25615/- in Kerala State Co-operative Consumer's Federation Limited (Category No. 299/2011) in response to the notification published in the Gazette dated 28.09.2011.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

### SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY IN CHARGE KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer.

WEBSITE: <u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u>



E-MAIL:<u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u> Tele **0471-2447201** 

# **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

No:ER IV(1)7297/14/EW

Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 11.05.2015.

## **NOTIFICATION**

Name of Post	:	ACCOUNTS MANAGER Part-II (SOCIETY CATEGORY)
Department	:	KERALA STATE CO-OPERATIVE CONSUMERS FEDERATION LTD
Date of Test	:	18/12/2013
Category No.	:	299/2011
District/Statewide	:	STATEWIDE

It is hereby notified that no candidates are invalidated for the above mentioned post

(By Order of the Commission)

#### SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram – 4

Approve for issue,

Section Officer.

vbt.